EVAC	UATIO	ON S	ECTI	0
STATE OF THE PARTY	SEP'			Law live a
File No			י לת	

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

apanese race having property in any protected area. The proper

administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.					
PERSONAL INFORMATION					
NAME: (Du fuel) Dakepro Watabayashi HOME ADDRESS: Buton evacuation 1805 Pine Sh					
REGISTRATION NUMBER 60720 / SEX: Male AGE: 54					
OCCUPATION: Gardener.					
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)					
EMPLOYER:					
MARRIED? -					
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:					
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:					
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:					
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:					
AGE OF CHILDREN:					
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)					
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:					
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:					
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)					
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)					
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)					
and the second s					
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)					

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY
BO 'NI LSE	THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTERI
	OBSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
BECLS:	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY CULL. STATE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, EMENT OF FURNITURE, CULL. Les of the state
	F FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	UB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
	VELICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	VADIORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
	OCYLION WND DESCRIBLION:
	EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	E EVEN IVAD STATE CROPS SOWN

OTHERS:		S ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSIO
6. MONEYS OWING TO	YOU (State if any of thes	se debts assigned and if so, to whom)
		R OTHER SECURITIES (State where
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: 9. LIFE INSURANCE:		
A Protection and the large fire		
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT	BOX:	
LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS	· / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2. TRADE DEBTS:	J	
area as set out above, ex or other securities, if any	cepting fishing vessels, depo	to the Custodian all my property in the sits of money, shares of stock, debentu
	0 - 1	(Signature) D. Hakel
场的复数形式 医环状腺 医克拉克氏征 医克拉克氏征 医克拉克氏征 医克拉氏征 医克氏征 医克拉氏征 医克拉氏试验检检尿 医原性原原性原原性原原性原原性原原性原原性原原性原原性原原性原原性原原性原原性原	tness L. USE	
		a liga segan et i le sepa de l'accesso de l'accesso de la companya de la companya de la companya de la bandara

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	Date 21-4-43
Our File No/	WAKABAYASHI - Lapejiro
	(Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No.	0-0720 Male - Female Age aug 6-91
Former Address	1805-Pine Street: bily.
Date Evacuated _	Mary 31-42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	212 & Precedelly St. London Brt
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife
Name of Mother -	bune - decid Name of Father Lokuzaemon decid
Names of Children	
Bigino Jour	v 16.
Requested by	Any Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Informs	ition <u>Dawmell hand</u>

File No. 14424

Feb. 6/47

RE: Tekejiro WAKABAYASHI, Meg. No. 00720

On Nov. 29/44 a claim was filed against WAKABAYASHI in the bum of \$11.15 by T. MAIRAWA STORES LTD.

Mr. WAKADAYASHI has never been written to regarding this claim. He has only a credit of \$1.38 with the Custodian. We are writing him today asking if he wishes this small balance paid on the claim.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Peb. 6/47

File No. 14424

REI TAKESIFO WAKABAYASHI, AGR. No. 00720

This file reveals that BAKABAYASHI osned no real property in any protected area of Mr. WAKABAYASHI made his declaration to the Custodian on Sept.15/43 and was evacuated on March 31/42.

He declared the following: "I have noting important to fill in this charge." I have noting important to fill in this and ends at the First are, buildhist

A memo to file dated Jan. 30/43 states that one large box of kitchen evidence on file that this box was moved to auction from 166; who checked the file as to what become of it. I Ask Aye. and no indication on the file as to what became of its checked the file of his wife and children but there are no have checked the fire of his wife and children but there are no himself declared or sold on any of them. However since waranay articles were saleable and may have been discarded.

MONEYS RECEIVABLE.

His account was credited with the sum of \$3.61 being a refund of its name of \$3.61. This sum was remitted

in July, 1945, his account was credited with the sum of \$1.38, being only credit with the Gustodian. Light from the h.C.E.R. This is his

Since the cheque for \$3.61 was sent to MAKABAYASHI, a claim has been some willing him today regarding this debt, for \$11.15. I am there receive his reply.

this file. Interests other than those mentioned above are found on

CLAIM

File No. 14424

DATE

November 29th, 1944

CREDITOR

T. Maikawa Stores Limited 369 Powell Street, Vancouver, B. C.

DEBTOR

WAKABAYASHI, Takejiro

AMOUNT OWING

\$11.15

AGENT

P. S. Ross & Sons

ORIGINAL FILE

Int. 219A

Hen Denger Leph. 15.7943 Dear der; I have nothing important to fill in this form except few junks of olds and enloat 1 la ane Buddist Church. Iremain your truly D. Hakalaylali EVACUATION SECTION Rec dSEP 20 1943 File No. 144 34 Ans America Olopo

Pilo Ro-

Rate

Address

Amount

WAKABAYASHI, Takazero

1805 Pine St., Vancouver

\$3.61

Reg. No.

Refund of 1% Wage deductions for first six months of 1941 from Provincial Collector Vancouver.

June 11, 1943

Mr. Takejiro WAKARAYASHI, Reg. No. 00720, New Denver, B. C.

Dear Sire

Please complete the enclosed forms and return them as soon as possible. You will be pleased to hear that the Custodian has secured for you the refund of 1% wage deduction, which has been credited to your account.

Yours truly,

D. M. Chope Administration Department

DMC/GH

Enc.

October 4, 1946.

Mr. Yasukichi KOBORI, Reg. Mo. 02210, President, Kitsilano Buddhist Mission, Kamloops, B.C.

Pear Stre

Res 1684 W. Lat Ave., Vancouver, Lot 3, Blk. 219, D.L. 526, G.1. Plan 590.

In line with our correspondence with other the protected area of British Columbia, we wish to advise you that we have received two offers to purchase the property at Buddhist Rission.

We gather from your request for shipment of the movable goods from this building to Okanagan Centre that you are contemplating re-establishing your church elsewhere and in Vancouver.

The offers received are from the Morsow Realty Co. Ltd. on behalf of Mr. M. Garroway, 1381 Franklin St. of the Gapital Bedding Company for \$2400.00, and from the Trans-Canada Pilms Ltd. (the tenants) who have expressed an interest in buyding this property but have not yet named a price that they are willing to pay.

The would be glad to have a letter signed by the proper officers of your association indicating your intentions. This letter is directed to you as your name appears as president of the Litailano Buddhist of Companies. In order to facilitate a reply, we are forwarding a copy of this latter to Mr. H. Makabayashi, formerly of 2125 W. 4th formerly of 1805 Pine St., Ramed as Treasurer.

Yours truly,

A. G. McArthur,
Administration Department.

Br. Takejiro Wakabayashi, c/o Dept. of Labour, Montreal.

Br. Takejiro Wakabayashi, 212 Piccadilly St., London, Ontario.

Yours truly,

stumped addressed envelope for your convenience.

F. Matheson Office of the Custodian

LEGS

March 19,1947.

Mr. Takejiro WAKABAYASHI, Meg. No. 00720, 123 Piccadilly St., LONDON, Ont.

Dear Sir:

We wrote to you on February 6, 1947, regarding a claim of \$11.15 filed against you by the T. Maikawa Stores Ltd. We have received no reply to our letter. Unless we hear from you by April 19, 1947, we shall assume this account is still owing, and shall apply your small credit balance with this office towards payment of this claim.

Yours truly,

F. Matheson . Office of the ustodian

1.1352

Mr. Tekejiro WAKABAYASHI, Med. No. 00720, 2122 Piccadilly St., LOWDON, Ont.

Dear Sir:

This is to advise that as we have had no rply to our latter of March 19, 1947, we have now transferred your credit of \$1.35 to the account of T. Maikawa Stores Ltd. in part payment of their claim against you in the sum of \$11.15.

As no property of any kind belonging to you now remains under the control of the Custodian, we are closing your account and your file.

Yours truly,

F. Matheson Office of the Custodian

LBu